Patent Case No. T1432 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IEET

men		
12-10-98	TO THE HONOR. PLEASE RECORD	THE ATTACHED UNIQUEAL POSSESSES
1. Name(s) of Cor	nveying party(ies):	

JOSE LUIS CASTRO PINEIRO, RAYMOND GEORGE HILL

TRADEMARKS:	0
OR COPY THEREOF.	
	09/20907:

Additional name(s) of c	conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	⊠ No	J 6.8 4.8
2. Nature of conveyar	nce: EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE 3	3. Name and address of receiving p	narty(ies):
Assignment Assignment	DATE OF DEPOSIT LECKIMPERIO 1998	Name: MERCK SHARP & DOHME LTD.	
Merger	EXPRESS MAIL NO. M230309604US		
	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS		
	ement in deposited with the united states postal service as express mail "post office to		
Change of Na	TIE ADDRESSEE" BEFORE 5 P.M. ON THE ABOVE DATE IN	City & State: HODDESDON, HERTFORDSHIRE	
Other:	FOR PATENTS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. MAILED BY	Country & Postal Code: ENGLAN	ID EN11 9BU
Execution Date: No	DATE NO 1050	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	Yes No
Application number	(s) or patent number(s) are as follows:		
(a) Patent Applica	tion No(s).	, filed on	,
and titled:	SE OF TRIAZOLO-PYRIDAZINE DERIVA		
Dec 10, 1998 5. Name & address of	party to whom correspondence 6. Tents should be mailed:	otal no. of applications & patents in otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	No
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTMENT	Enclosed	<u> </u>
	MERCK & CO., INC.	The Commissioner is hereby	and a second
011 0 01 1	P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30	The Commissioner is hereby deposit account number 13-275	authorized to charge 5 for any fees which
City & State:	<u>RAHWAY. N.J.</u> Zip: <u>07065-0907</u>	may be required or to credit	any overpayment.
2/16/1998 JSHABAZZ 0000016	שט אטו ששב ואוס	SPACE	
FC:581 40.00 CH			
8. Statement and sign			
To the best of my k true copy of the ori	nowledge and belief, the foregoing inforn	nation is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a
PHILIPPE L. DURE	_	July > (h. ofto	12/10/98
Name of Person S		Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover s		
***************************************	Do Not Detach This	······································	
Mail documents to be re	ecorded with the required cover sheet int		

to be recorded with the required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C.

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Rev. 7/15/96

20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we/I,

Jose Luis CASTRO PINEIRO,

Raymond George HILL.

a/all British subject(s) with the exception of J. L. Castro Pineiro who is a Spanish national of:

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road,

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road,

Harlow.

Harlow,

Essex CM20 2QR, United Kingdom.

Essex CM20 2QR, United Kingdom.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Analgesic use of triazolo-pyridazine derivatives

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon the 19 th day of November 1998

AND WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited, a British company of Hertford Road, Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire EN11 9BU, United Kingdom, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we/I, the said

Jose Luis CASTRO PINEIRO

Raymond George HILL

have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America and its Territories in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States of America which may be granted on said invention or part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited their successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them may be granted as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us/me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we/I do hereby request that any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said application above referred to, or any of them, upon said invention or any part thereof, be issued to

Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited

PATENT REEL: 9640 FRAME: 0270 aforesaid; and we/I hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and further assurances, and any reissue, renewal or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignee herein named fully to secure to the said assignee our interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several Letters Patent or any of them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we/I have hereunto affixed our/my seal(s) and set our/my hand(s), this 19th day of November 1998

Jose Luis CASTRO PINEIRO

Raymond George HILL

FUSAS

RECORDED: 12/10/1998

PATENT REEL: 9640 FRAME: 0271